WHEREAS, Box Butte Development Corporation has requested financial support from 

the City of Alliance to permit Box Butte Development Corporation to implement its program; 
and 

WHEREAS, The Agreement provides that the City shall make an annual contribution to 

Box Butte Development Corporation in the amount of Seventy-five Thousand Seven Hundred 
Dollars ($75,700) to be paid in quarterly installments; and 

WHEREAS, The City of Alliance believes that participating in the funding of Box Butte 
Development Corporation is in the best interest of the citizens of Alliance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of

[...]

WHEREAS, The Chamber of Commerce has requested financial support from the City of 

Alliance to permit the Chamber of Commerce to implement its program; and 

WHEREAS, The Agreement provides that the City shall make an annual contribution to the 

Chamber of Commerce in the amount of Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000) to be paid in quarterly 
installments; and 

WHEREAS, The City of Alliance believes that participating in the funding of the Chamber of 
Commerce is in the best interest of the citizens of Alliance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Alliance,

[...]

from the City of Alliance to permit Panhandle Area Development District (PADD) to implement its 
program; and 

WHEREAS, The Agreement provides that the City shall make an annual contribution to the 

Panhandle Area Development District (PADD) in the amount of Six Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-
One and 30/100 Dollars ($6,581.30) to be paid in one lump sum; and 

WHEREAS, The City of Alliance believes that participating in the funding of Panhandle Area 
Development District (PADD) is in the best interest of the citizens of Alliance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Alliance,